

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

MICHIGAN WELFARE RIGHTS
ORGANIZATION, *et al.*,

Plaintiffs,

v.

DONALD J. TRUMP, *et al.*,

Defendants.

Case No. 1:20-cv-03388-EGS

**PLAINTIFFS' RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO
DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO TRANSFER VENUE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a)**

RETRIEVED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET.COM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents i
Table of Authorities ii
Background 2
Legal Standard 4
Argument 5
 I. The Private Interest Factors Favor Keeping The Case In This Court..... 6
 A. The Case Should Stay In This Court Because Key Claims Arose In This District..... 6
 B. The Convenience Factors Favor Keeping This Case In This Court..... 10
 C. Plaintiffs’ Choice Of This Court Should Be Granted Deference. 14
 II. The Public Interest Factors Also Favor Keeping The Case In This Court..... 17
Conclusion 19

RETRIEVED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET.COM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
* <i>Accurso v. Fed. Bureau of Prisons</i> , Case No. 17-CV-02626 (APM), 2018 WL 4964501 (D.D.C. Oct. 15, 2018)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Alvarez v. CIGNA Corporation</i> , Civil Action No. 06-145 (EGS), 2006 WL 8460104 (D.D.C. 2006)	15
* <i>Aracely, R. v. Nielsen</i> , 319 F. Supp. 3d 110 (D.D.C. 2018)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Beall v. Edwards Lifesciences LLC</i> , 310 F. Supp. 3d 97	15, 16
<i>Bergmann v. United States Department of Transportation</i> , 710 F. Supp. 2d 65 (D.D.C. 2010)	8, 9, 15
<i>Chauhan v. Napolitano</i> , 746 F. Supp. 2d 99 (D.D.C. 2010)	15
<i>Dean v. Eli Lilly & Co.</i> , 515 F. Supp. 2d 18 (D.D.C. 2007)	16
<i>Fund For Animals v. Norton</i> , 352 F. Supp. 2d 1 (D.D.C. 2005)	18
<i>Garcia v. Acosta</i> , 393 F. Supp. 3d 93 (D.D.C. 2019)	4, 10, 11
<i>Hi Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Federal Trade Commission</i> . 6 F. Supp. 3d 95 (D.D.C. 2013)	8, 9
<i>Hunter v. Washington Metro. Area Transit Auth.</i> , No. CV 09-697 (EGS), 2009 WL 10693204 (D.D.C. Aug. 4, 2009)	13, 14
* <i>Jalloh v. Underwood</i> , 300 F. Supp. 3d 151 (D.D.C. 2018)	1, 4, 14, 15
<i>Pyrocap Int’l Corp. v. Ford Motor Co.</i> , 259 F. Supp. 2d 92 (D.D.C. 2003)	13, 14
<i>Treppel v. Reason</i> , 793 F. Supp. 2d 429 (D.D.C. 2011)	17, 18

Van Dusen v. Barrack,
376 U.S. 612 (1964).....4, 12

Federal Rule

Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 26(a)12

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1404(a)4, 12

42 U.S.C. § 1985(3)2

52 U.S.C. § 10307(b)2

Other Authorities

Amy Gardner & Paulina Firozi, *Here’s the Full Transcript and Audio of the Call
Between Trump and Raffensperger*, Wash. Post (Jan. 5, 2021).....3, 4, 9

Maria Peñaloza, *Trump Supporters Storm U.S. Capitol, Clash with Police*,
NPR.org (Jan. 6, 2021)4, 9

U.S. Courts, Table C—U.S. District Courts, Civil Statistical Tables for the Federal
Judiciary (June 30, 2020)17
